Sale Notice for sale of immovable property in exercise of the powers under the SARFAESI Act, 2002 and pursuant to the
possession taken by the Authorised Officer under the said Act and Rules for recovery of the secured debts. We have
received the offer of Rs. 10,80,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) to purchase the said property under pri-
vate treaty sale. Therefore, Authorised Officer has decided to sell the secured asset described herein under the private treaty.
Notice hereby is given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s), Co Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the

[...]

EVER THERE IS” , condition, by way of “Private Treaty” for recovery of dues in terms of the provisions of SARFAESI
Act read with Rules 8 (5) (d) & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. If in case, you have an offer for the said
Property for an amount over and above Rs. 10,80,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) then same to be sub-
mitted to authorized officer within 15 days from the date of publication. If we do not receive any offer as mentioned herein
above, we shall proceed with the said offer price of Rs. 10,80,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) under
Private Treaty sale as per the relevant provisions of the SARFAESI Act, 2002.

Place: RAJKOT Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 28.02.2026 For Nido Home Finance Limited, (Formerly Known As Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR TITLE CLEARANCE